
TV10 OS III etapp 
27.03.2011, Võru Spordikeskus 

 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 402 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 1.56 
1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
O O O O XO O XXX 
2 534 Annika TESKA 01.08.1998 IND Laagri Kool 1.53 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O O XO O O XXX 
3 482 Sigrid SAAREMÄE 10.03.1998 Jõgeva Gümn. 1.50 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
O O XO XO O XXO XXX 
4 558 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 1.47 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
O O O O XO O XXX 
5 547 Madli RAHUVARM 01.01.1998 IND Haapsalu Linna AK 1.44 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 1.47 
O O O XO XXX 
6 518 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 Valga Gümn. 1.41 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 
O O O XXX 
7 355 Mareli LEEMET 24.08.1997 Jüri Gümn. 1.41 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
8 556 Gerli JUŠIN 27.09.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 1.41 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.44 
O O O O XO XXO XXX 
9 523 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 IND Valga Vene Gümn. 1.36 
1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXX 
9 440 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 Parksepa KK 1.36 
1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXX 
11 375 Esme KERGAND 01.01.1997 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.36 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXO XXX 
11 386 Eva HAAVEL 06.04.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.36 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
11 407 Karina PRANTS 07.09.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 1.36 
1.31 1.36 1.41 
O XXO XXX 
11 350 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 Haapsalu Gümn. 1.36 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XXO XXX 
11 470 Merili SUTT 14.04.1997 Rannu KK 1.36 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
16 334 Brigitta SIBRITS 02.11.1998 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 1.31 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O O O XXX 
16 371 Annabel TANILA 06.07.1997 Kuressaare Gümn. 1.31 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O O XXX 
16 331 Kerli ÕUN 14.01.1997 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 1.31 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O O O XXX 
16 401 Anette PÕLDSEPP 19.02.1998 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 1.31 
1.31 1.36 
O XXX 
16 447 Mery-Liis VÄLIS 14.02.1997 Vana-Vigala PK 1.31 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O O O XXX 
16 408 Triin LAUR 30.07.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 1.31 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O O XXX 
16 394 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 Saue Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XXX 



23 489 Luise Maria TALLO 31.10.1997 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.31 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XO O XXX 
24 339 Helene-Terese JÜRGENSON 30.04.1997 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XO XXX 
24 427 Aliis JÜRGEN 12.02.1998 Koeru KK 1.31 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XO XXX 
26 346 Marta KOTKAS 29.01.1998 Elva Gümn. 1.31 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XXO XXX 
27 503 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
XO O XXO XXX 
27 395 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 Saue Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
XO O XXO XXX 
27 441 Kristin SAUA 20.07.1998 Parksepa KK 1.31 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XO XXO XXX 
30 498 Jaanika ÜPRUS 05.01.1997 Kuusalu KK 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O O O XXX 
30 434 Lisete KANARBIK 10.02.1998 Orissaare Gümn. 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O O O XXX 
30 421 Anna-Marie IBRUS 14.07.1997 Ruila/Kernu PK 1.26 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O O XXX 
33 567 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O XO O O XXX 
34 469 Hele-Mai LUIK 15.04.1997 Rannu KK 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O O XO XXX 
34 345 Kalli KUUSIK 15.12.1997 Elva Gümn. 1.26 
1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XO XXX 
36 506 Eleri ETVERK 22.05.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XO XO XXX 
36 384 Maigret MÕRU  Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XO XO XXX 
38 323 Keiu SOE  Antsla Gümn. 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O XXO O XO XXX 
39 459  Liina EDVAND 09.01.1998 Järvakandi Gümn. 1.26 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O O XXO XXX 
40 363 Helle MIHKELSOO 04.01.1997 Kose Gümn. 1.21 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O O XXX 
40 557 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 1.21 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O O XXX 
40 507 Veronica IVANOV 13.02.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 1.21 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O O XXX 
40 448 Annika OTTI 09.04.1998 Vana-Vigala PK 1.21 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O O XXX 
44 525 Loora ORAV 24.05.1998 Viljandi Maagümn. 1.21 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O O XXO XXX 
45 497 Marily LUMISTE 07.04.1997 Kuusalu KK 1.16 
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 



45 351 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 01.01.1978 Haapsalu Gümn. 1.16 
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 
45 476 Simone SUI 17.12.1998 Ääsmäe PK 1.16 
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 
45 477 Brenda METSVAHT 07.04.1998 Ääsmäe PK 1.16 
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O O XXX 
49 452 Epp PAALBERG 13.12.1998 Loksa Gümn. 1.16 
1.11 1.16 1.21 
O XO XXX 
50 490 Pille-Riin OJA 07.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.16 
1.16 1.21 
XXO XXX 
51 460 Mari LUTŠIHHIN 31.07.1998 Järvakandi Gümn. 1.11 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 
O XXX - - 
51 451 Anu ALAJÄRV 09.07.1997 Loksa Gümn. 1.11 
1.11 1.16 
O XXX 
 513 Eva-Maria LUTUS 10.02.1998 IND Vinni-Pajusti Gümn. NH 
1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 
- - - - - 
 
TV kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 440 Anna-Lisette KUKK 06.11.1997 Parksepa KK 10.85 
10.85 X 10.67 10.31 
2 537 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 IND Tamsalu Gümn. 10.32 
9.30 9.98 10.32 9.60 
3 518 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 Valga Gümn. 9.96 
9.81 9.93 9.46 9.96 
4 548 Malin KISANT 12.11.1997 IND Uuemõisa AK 9.83 
9.34 9.14 9.38 9.83 
5 409 Marian TOOTS 23.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 9.56 
9.22 8.33 9.56 9.44 
6 471 Siret STRASTIN 01.02.1997 Rannu KK 9.50 
9.26 9.50 9.19 8.71 
7 451 Anu ALAJÄRV 09.07.1997 Loksa Gümn. 9.37 
9.18 9.37 8.85 9.15 
8 324 Tuule MÜÜRSEPP  Antsla Gümn. 9.34 
9.34 8.39 8.60 8.34 
9 533 Kristi VAIKLA 05.05.1997 IND Kehtna PK 9.13 
10 574 Joanna KURVITS  IND Rõuge PK 8.88 
11 347 Hanna Grete LUIK 16.01.1997 Elva Gümn. 8.71 
12 556 Gerli JUŠIN 27.09.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 8.50 
13 482 Sigrid SAAREMÄE 10.03.1998 Jõgeva Gümn. 8.47 
14 435 Gedren KOLLO 30.04.1997 Orissaare Gümn. 8.42 
15 402 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 8.38 
16 339 Helene-Terese JÜRGENSON 30.04.1997 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 8.22 
17 395 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 Saue Gümn. 8.20 
18 346 Marta KOTKAS 29.01.1998 Elva Gümn. 8.17 
19 376 Diana HEERING 12.08.1997 Räpina Ühisgümn. 8.16 
20 558 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 8.15 
21 506 Eleri ETVERK 22.05.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 8.10 
22 507 Veronica IVANOV 13.02.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 8.04 
23 410 Kai-Liis VESPER 02.08.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 7.96 
24 351 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 01.01.1978 Haapsalu Gümn. 7.90 
25 427 Aliis JÜRGEN 12.02.1998 Koeru KK 7.89 
25 470 Merili SUTT 14.04.1997 Rannu KK 7.89 
27 490 Pille-Riin OJA 07.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 7.78 
28 370 Caroli KIRS 06.01.1997 Kuressaare Gümn. 7.75 
29 385 Helina KOPPEL  Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 7.72 
30 489 Luise Maria TALLO 31.10.1997 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 7.71 
31 333 Piret MELTSAS 11.02.1997 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 7.68 
32 448 Annika OTTI 09.04.1998 Vana-Vigala PK 7.62 
33 567 Kristel-Liis JÕENDI 26.05.1997 Osula PK 7.58 
34 386 Eva HAAVEL 06.04.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 7.41 
35 524 Renate PIKK 26.06.1997 Viljandi Maagümn. 7.39 
36 460 Mari LUTŠIHHIN 31.07.1998 Järvakandi Gümn. 7.38 



 
37 557 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 7.28 
38 369 Diana KASESALU 22.12.1997 Kuressaare Gümn. 7.17 
39 421 Anna-Marie IBRUS 14.07.1997 Ruila/Kernu PK 6.97 
40 428 Joanna JÜRGENSOHN 14.03.1997 Koeru KK 6.94 
41 498 Jaanika ÜPRUS 05.01.1997 Kuusalu KK 6.91 
42 525 Loora ORAV 24.05.1998 Viljandi Maagümn. 6.85 
43 433 Kairi LAIDMA 06.06.1998 Orissaare Gümn. 6.79 
44 401 Anette PÕLDSEPP 19.02.1998 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 6.77 
45 452 Epp PAALBERG 13.12.1998 Loksa Gümn. 6.74 
46 332 Berit TUGI 14.05.1998 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 6.70 
47 350 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 Haapsalu Gümn. 6.68 
48 396 Birgit KRUUSMAA 21.01.1997 Saue Gümn. 6.66 
49 569 Sirle KIVI 31.12.1998 Osula PK 6.60 
50 497 Marily LUMISTE 07.04.1997 Kuusalu KK 6.19 
51 356 Õnne-Liisa KUNMAN 21.03.1998 Jüri Gümn. 6.18 
52 441 Kristin SAUA 20.07.1998 Parksepa KK 6.06 
53 447 Mery-Liis VÄLIS 14.02.1997 Vana-Vigala PK 6.04 
54 363 Helle MIHKELSOO 04.01.1997 Kose Gümn. 5.86 
55 477 Brenda METSVAHT 07.04.1997 Ääsmäe PK 5.80 
56 503 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 5.65 
57 504 Kreete LAIDNA  Pärnu Ühisgümn. 5.00 
58 476 Simone SUI 17.12.1998 Ääsmäe PK 4.65 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 550 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool 1.80 
1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.86 
O O XO O O O XO XXX 
2 429 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Orissaare Gümn. 1.74 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 
O - - - O O O - O 
1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
O O XXO O XO XXX 
3 522 Hanno NÕMM 09.02.1997 Valga Gümn. 1.65 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O O O XO O XXX 
4 549 Konsantin JAVNAŠAN 07.02.1997 IND Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 1.65 
1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
O O O O XO XO XXX 
5 508 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 1.62 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O O XO XO XXO XXX 
6 397 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 1.59 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O O - XO XXX 
7 399 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 1.59 
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O O XO O XO XXX 
8 540 Karl REISPASS 30.07.1998 IND Gustav Adolfi Gümn. 1.56 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 
O O O O XXX 
9 556 Kasper ANTON 13.01.1997 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 1.56 
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 
O O O O XO XXX 
10 348 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu Gümn. 1.56 
1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.59 
O O O XO XO XXX 
11 520 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 Valga Gümn. 1.51 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O XXX 
12 553 Jan-Samuel VOGELAINEN 02.11.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 1.51 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O XO O O O XXX 
13 328 Kuldar HALLIKA 30.04.1997 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 1.51 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O O XO O XO XXX 
14 570 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 IND Tartu Karlova Gümn. 1.51 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O XXO XXX 



14 544 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 IND Tarvastu Gümn. 1.51 
1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O XXO XXX 
16 430 Tormi NIITS 19.05.1998 Orissaare Gümn. 1.51 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O XO O XXO XXX 
17 436 Gail KIKKAS 14.01.1997 Parksepa KK 1.51 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 
O O O XO XXO XXO XXX 
18 411 Endo Aron VUHT 31.03.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 1.46 
1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XXX 
18 478 Rainer TILK 08.07.1997 Jõgeva Gümn. 1.46 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O O O O XXX 
18 491 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu KK 1.46 
1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XXX 
18 509 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 1.46 
1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XXX 
22 380 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.46 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XO O XXX 
22 372 Märt HÜDSI 24.03.1998 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.46 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XO O XXX 
22 484 Robert TÕNISSON 20.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.46 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
XO O O O O XXX 
25 413 Karl-Olaf OTT 14.03.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 1.46 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XXO O XXX 
26 461 Marko JAKIMENKO 28.03.1997 Järvakandi Gümn. 1.46 
1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O XO XO XXX 
26 335 Ott MARTENS 27.02.1998 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 1.46 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O XO XO XXX 
28 341 Alari PENNAR 24.03.1997 Elva Gümn. 1.46 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 1.51 
O O O XXO XO XXX 
29 342 Cevin Anders SIIM 27.03.1997 Elva Gümn. 1.41 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O O O XXX 
30 417 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Ruila/Kernu PK 1.41 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O XO O O XXX 
30 422 Lennar LEHTMETS 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 1.41 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O - XO O O XXX 
32 474 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 Ääsmäe PK 1.41 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O O O O XO XXX 
32 492 Henris MAIDLE 04.08.1997 Kuusalu KK 1.41 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 1.46 
O - O O XO XXX 
34 479 Egert MÖLLER 02.02.1998 Jõgeva Gümn. 1.41 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O XO XO XXO 
35 336 Kevin AASA 26.03.1998 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 1.36 
1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O O O XXX 
36 381 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.36 
1.31 1.36 1.41 
O XO XXX 
37 561 Mikk MÄNGLI 18.10.1997 Osula PK 1.36 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O XO O XO XXX 



38 455 Kaspar Rasmus EELMAA 28.06.1998 Järvakandi Gümn. 1.36 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
O - O XXO XXX 
39 531 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Viljandi Maagümn. 1.36 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 1.41 
XXO O O XXO XXX 
40 353 Sander ARUMÄGI 09.04.1998 Jüri Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XXX 
40 359 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT 10.11.1997 Kose Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O O XXX 
42 364 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 Kuressaare Gümn. 1.31 
1.26 1.31 1.36 
XO O XXX 
43 485 Gerhard-Gustav PIKKOR 25.02.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.31 
1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36 
O O XXO XXX 
44 445 Hans VESKIMÄGI 12.10.1997 Vana-Vigala PK 1.26 
1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XXX 
44 388 Karl Henrik HAABU 31.08.1998 Saue Gümn. 1.26 
1.21 1.26 1.31 
O O XXX 
46 322 Karl UIBOLEHT  Antsla Gümn. 1.26 
1.21 1.26 1.31 
O XO XXX 
47 454 Marko KURISOO 03.06.1997 Loksa Gümn. 1.26 
1.21 1.26 1.31 
XO XO XXX 
48 463 Ott ALEKÕRS 11.05.1997 Rannu KK 1.21 
1.21 1.26 1.31 
O - XXX 
49 499 August VESIK 23.10.1998 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 1.21 
1.21 1.26 
XXO XXX 
 446 Karmo VITSBERG 21.08.1997 Vana-Vigala PK NH 
1.21 
XXX 
 563 Priit HAAVAPUU 07.03.1988 Osula PK NH 
1.21 
XXX 
 551 Karl SINIMÄE 16.09.1998 Ülenurme Gümn. NH 
1.21 
XXX 
 
PV kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 532 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 IND Koigi PK 14.28 
14.28 13.43 13.73 14.11 
2 429 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Orissaare Gümn. 13.64 
12.97 12.79 13.43 13.64 
3 539 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 IND Tallinna Karjamaa Gümn. 12.76 
12.53 12.76 X 12.08 
4 550 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool 12.52 
12.52 12.02 X 12.16 
5 573 Andry AUST 14.06.1997 IND Põlva ÜG 11.60 
11.60 10.63 10.86 11.03 
6 453 Karmo PEETERMANN 14.01.1997 Loksa Gümn. 11.46 
10.82 10.53 11.46 10.96 
7 397 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 11.41 
11.03 11.20 11.41 X 
8 536 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 IND Tartu Mart Reiniku Gümn. 11.22 
11.22 X 11.15 X 
9 571 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 IND Tartu Decartes'i Lütseum 10.75 
10 529 Karl Rudolf TOOM 23.06.1997 Viljandi Maagümn. 10.54 
11 430 Tormi NIITS 19.05.1998 Orissaare Gümn. 10.52 
11 492 Henris MAIDLE 04.08.1997 Kuusalu KK 10.52 
13 474 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 Ääsmäe PK 10.20 
14 411 Endo Aron VUHT 31.03.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 10.15 
14 570 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 IND Tartu Karlova Gümn. 10.15 



16 390 Karl HÕBESSALU 06.07.1997 Saue Gümn. 9.90 
17 352 Erik Sander MÄTAS 03.04.1997 Jüri Gümn. 9.85 
17 423 Elmar PEETSI 08.12.1997 Koeru KK 9.85 
17 500 Georg Sander KONTUS 01.06.1997 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 9.85 
20 493 Maarek MALM 26.06.1997 Kuusalu KK 9.40 
21 508 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 9.23 
22 520 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 Valga Gümn. 9.11 
23 341 Alari PENNAR 24.03.1997 Elva Gümn. 9.10 
24 521 Romet TALDRIK 18.12.1997 Valga Gümn. 9.09 
25 330 Margus AASNA 07.01.1997 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 9.01 
26 553 Jan-Samuel VOGELAINEN 02.11.1997 Ülenurme Gümn. 8.96 
27 364 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 Kuressaare Gümn. 8.72 
28 478 Rainer TILK 08.07.1997 Jõgeva Gümn. 8.68 
29 509 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 8.63 
30 417 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Ruila/Kernu PK 8.61 
31 343 Jürgen LEA 01.11.1997 Elva Gümn. 8.52 
32 382 Miikael TUUS 14.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.47 
33 556 Kasper ANTON 13.01.1997 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 8.45 
34 321 Brain PÕLDSEPP  Antsla Gümn. 8.44 
35 335 Ott MARTENS 27.02.1998 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 8.40 
36 552 Sander KOTKAS  Ülenurme Gümn. 8.39 
37 372 Märt HÜDSI 24.03.1998 Räpina Ühisgümn. 8.36 
38 336 Kevin AASA 26.03.1998 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 8.25 
39 365 Ricard KESKÜLA 15.05.1998 Kuressaare Gümn. 8.10 
39 398 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 8.10 
41 461 Marko JAKIMENKO 28.03.1997 Järvakandi Gümn. 8.07 
42 412 Raimond VINK 01.01.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 8.02 
43 464 Kristen KÄOS 02.03.1998 Rannu KK 7.99 
44 463 Ott ALEKÕRS 11.05.1997 Rannu KK 7.81 
45 485 Gerhard-Gustav PIKKOR 25.02.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 7.77 
46 454 Marko KURISOO 03.06.1997 Loksa Gümn. 7.53 
47 484 Robert TÕNISSON 20.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 7.39 
48 436 Gail KIKKAS 14.01.1997 Parksepa KK 7.33 
49 380 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 7.30 
50 348 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu Gümn. 7.13 
51 455 Kaspar Rasmus EELMAA 28.06.1998 Järvakandi Gümn. 6.86 
51 561 Mikk MÄNGLI 18.10.1997 Osula PK 6.86 
53 359 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT 10.11.1997 Kose Gümn. 6.85 
54 445 Hans VESKIMÄGI 12.10.1997 Vana-Vigala PK 6.81 
54 563 Priit HAAVAPUU 07. 03.1988 Osula PK 6.81 
56 446 Karmo VITSBERG 21.08.1997 Vana-Vigala PK 6.74 
57 418 Karl-Marcus NILP 24.07.1998 Ruila/Kernu PK 6.36 
58 499 August VESIK 23.10.1998 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 6.23 
59 328 Kuldar HALLIKA 30.04.1997 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 5.98 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 344 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva Gümn. 3.00 
2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.75 2.85 3.00 
O O XO O O O XO - 
2 546 Erki MITMAN 02.03.1999 IND Noarootsi Kool 2.41 
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 
O O O O XO XXX 
3 543 Frederik ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 IND Viljandi Paalalinna Gümn. 2.41 
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 
O O O O XXO XXX 
4 391 Rainar TEAS 18.02.1999 Saue Gümn. 2.31 
1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O O - O O XXX 
5 337 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 2.31 
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O O XO O XXX 
6 349 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu Gümn. 2.21 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
O O O O XO O XXX 
7 443 Andreas VÄLIS 08.11.1999 Vana-Vigala PK 2.21 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
O O O XO XXO O XXX 
8 501 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 2.21 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
O XO XXO XXO XO XXX 



9 510 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 2.21 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
XO O O XO XO XXO XXX 
10 405 Sören VAARMETS 05.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 2.11 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 
O O XO O XXX 
11 415 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 2.11 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 2.21 
O O O XXO XXX 
12 538 Karl-Eerik LAANET 01.01.1995 IND Tallinna Tehnikagümn. 2.11 
2.01 2.11 2.21 
XO XXO XXX 
13 472 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 Ääsmäe PK 2.01 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 
O O O XXO XXX 
13 449 Märt MÄGI 23.11.1999 Loksa Gümn. 2.01 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 
O O O XXO XXX 
15 414 Artur ELISTE 15.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 2.01 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 
O XO O XXO XXX 
16 326 Riko RAHESTE 19.12.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 2.01 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 
XXO O O XXO XXX 
16 379 Kristo PÜÜDING 06.04.1999 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2.01 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 2.11 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
18 560 Morten HANG 04.04.1999 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O O XXX 
18 438 Karl KOBIN 10.05.1999 Parksepa KK 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O O XXX 
18 377 Cevin VAHTER 14.06.2000 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O O XXX 
18 392 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O O XXX 
22 439 Tarvi LÄLL 07.02.2001 Parksepa KK 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XO XXX 
22 502 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XO XXX 
22 431 Sander JALLA 19.05.1999 Orissaare Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XO XXX 
25 465 Lepo KISAND 12.10.1999 Rannu KK 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O XO XO XXX 
25 516 Karl-Steven VIJAR 02.06.1999 Valga Gümn. 1.81 
1.61 1.81 2.01 
XO XO XXX 
27 319 Kristjan KIIDRON  Antsla Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XXO XXX 
27 473 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XXO XXX 
27 325 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XXO XXX 
27 488 Peeter LEESI 25.08.1999 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XXO XXX 
31 486 Markus VABRIT 25.12.1999 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 2.01 
XO XO XXO XXX 



32 444 Hannes VÄLIS 08.11.1999 Vana-Vigala PK 1.61 
1.61 1.81 
O XXX 
32 515 Erik NIIT 24.02.1999 Valga Gümn. 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O XXX 
32 480 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva Gümn. 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O XXX 
32 406 Andre VIITKIN 30.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 1.61 
1.61 1.81 
O XXX 
32 554 Mait KAHA 20.01.2000 Ülenurme Gümn. 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O XXX 
37 466 Anty LEPIK  Rannu KK 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O XO XXX 
37 456 Markus SEPP 25.06.2000 Järvakandi Gümn. 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O XO XXX 
39 367 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 Kuressaare Gümn. 1.61 
1.61 1.81 
XXO XXX 
39 373 Märten LIISKE  Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O XXO XXX 
41 565 Joosep PERV 24.07.2001 Osula PK 1.61 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
XO XXO XXX 
42 420 Cris-Martin NILP 20.04.2000 Ruila/Kernu PK 1.41 
1.41 1.61 
O XXX 
42 357 Steven LUUK 20.03.2000 Jüri Gümn. 1.41 
1.41 1.61 
O XXX 
44 528 Margus SOOSAAR 09.10.2002 Viljandi Maagümn. 1.41 
1.41 1.61 
XO XXX 
44 361 Sten PIHKVA 05.01.2000 Kose Gümn. 1.41 
1.41 1.61 
XO XXX 
 496 Mihkel PLAKK 14.06.2001 Kuusalu KK NH 
1.41 
XXX 
 358 Morten KARJA 30.10.2000 Jüri Gümn. NH 
1.41 
XXX 
 450 Siim Aksel AMER 13.07.1999 Loksa Gümn. NH 
1.41 
XXX 
 562 Egert GAHLER  Kuusalu KK NH 
1.41 
XXX 
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 538 Karl-Eerik LAANET 01.01.1995 IND Tallinna Tehnikagümn. 4.89 
4.62 4.89 4.69 4.63 4.11 4.72 
2 536 Roland PÄRN  IND Tartu Mart Reiniku Gümn. 4.76  
4.61 4.55 2.59 4.49 4.76 4.74 
3 392 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue Gümn. 4.66  
 4.63 X 4.59 4.46 4.57 4.66 
4 575 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 IND Jakob Westholmi Gümn. 4.63  
4.45 4.62 4.62 3.48 4.63 4.59 
5 344 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva Gümn. 4.63 
4.63 4.54 – 4.45 3.92 4.60 
6 373 Märten LIISKE  Räpina Ühisgümn. 4.59  
4.37 4.39 4.38 4.58 4.36 4.59 
7 545 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 IND Audru KK 4.54  
4.39 4.34 4.40 4.33 4.49 4.54 



8 541 Bret Gregor MAIDRE 19.08.1999 IND Rapla Ühisgümn. 4.53  
4.52 4.53 4.15 4.51 4.23 4.41 
9 511 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere Reaalgümn. 4.37 
X 4.30 4.37 
10 403 Kris-Robin SIRGE 17.02.1999 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 4.30 
4.04 4.30 3.85 
11 415 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 4.26 
4.02 3.28 4.26 
12 480 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva Gümn. 4.21 
X 4.21 4.14 
13 542 Hendrik VÄLI 01.01.1999 IND Rapla Ühisgümn. 4.21 
4.21 4.06 3.84 
14 349 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu Gümn. 4.10 
4.10 3.87 4.03 
15 367 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 Kuressaare Gümn. 4.09 
4.09 4.04 4.08 
16 443 Andreas VÄLIS 08.11.1999 Vana-Vigala PK 4.07 
4.03 3.95 4.07 
17 378 Rasmus SAAR 02.03.2000 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.07 
4.00 X 4.07 
18 495 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu KK 4.05 
3.99 3.94 4.05 
19 514 Glänel TIRRAND 12.07.1999 Valga Gümn. 4.05 
4.05 3.68 3.80 
20 327 Sten VAINOS 08.09.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 4.01 
4.01 3.96 3.91 
21 494 Carl Marcus KLAIS 07.03.1999 Kuusalu KK 4.00 
3.71 3.74 4.00 
22 502 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 3.98 
3.80 3.94 3.98 
23 325 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. Gümn. 3.96 
3.96 3.69 3.74 
24 374 Tambet TOIM 15.06.1999 Räpina Ühisgümn. 3.95 
3.95 3.89 X 
25 515 Erik NIIT 24.02.1999 Valga Gümn. 3.95 
3.95 3.88 3.88 
26 368 Timo PIRN 31.10.1999 Kuressaare Gümn. 3.95 
3.95 3.86 3.85 
27 393 Kevin TELLISKIVI 21.07.1999 Saue Gümn. 3.91 
3.91 3.85 3.85 
28 320 Karl PRUULI  Antsla Gümn. 3.90 
3.66 3.84 3.90 
29 426 Mehis NEEM 16.11.1999 Koeru KK 3.89 
3.79 3.88 3.89 
30 560 Morten HANG 04.04.1999 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 3.85 
3.64 3.85 3.77 
31 546 Erki MITMAN 02.03.1999 IND Noarootsi Kool 3.84 
3.84 - - 
32 527 Alex TOOM 26.02.1999 Viljandi Maagümn. 3.83 
3.83 3.76 3.58 
33 442 Urmis VEIMANN 25.02.1999 Vana-Vigala PK 3.83 
3.71 3.75 3.83 
34 472 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 Ääsmäe PK 3.82 
3.82 3.72 3.59 
35 357 Steven LUUK 20.03.2000 Jüri Gümn. 3.81 
3.76 3.81 X 
36 473 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 3.80 
3.78 3.65 3.80 
37 358 Morten KARJA 30.10.2000 Jüri Gümn. 3.78 
3.78 3.67 3.68 
38 404 Carl ÜLEJÕE 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 3.75 
3.60 3.75 3.66 
39 526 Sander IZJUMOV 22.02.1999 Viljandi Maagümn. 3.75 
3.75 3.61 3.64 
40 554 Mait KAHA 20.01.2000 Ülenurme Gümn. 3.72 
3.46 X 3.72 
41 431 Sander JALLA 19.05.1999 Orissaare Gümn. 3.70 
3.42 3.70 X 
42 501 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Pärnu Ühisgümn. 3.67 
3.53 3.58 3.67 



43 566 Eiko MÕTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK 3.67 
3.56 3.48 3.67 
44 432 Sander SINK 14.09.1999 Orissaare Gümn. 3.67 
3.43 3.39 3.67 
45 416 Joosep KIKAS 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi Gümn. 3.66 
3.61 2.96 3.66 
46 487 Janno TALUMAA 29.08.2000 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.66 
3.57 3.66 3.31 
47 449 Märt MÄGI 23.11.1999 Loksa Gümn. 3.66 
3.55 3.66 3.46 
48 338 Randy Brent SALLUM 08.02.2000 Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 3.63 
3.45 3.49 3.63 
49 377 Cevin VAHTER 14.06.2000 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 3.62 
3.62 3.00 3.59 
50 362 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 Kose Gümn. 3.61 
3.61 3.53 3.34 
51 337 Jakob UNIVER  Viljandi CRJ Gümn. 3.60 
3.60 - - 
52 486 Markus VABRIT 25.12.1999 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.59 
X 3.59 X 
53 420 Cris-Martin NILP 20.04.2000 Ruila/Kernu PK 3.57 
3.57 3.57 3.49 
54 425 Raino KANNE  Koeru KK 3.55 
3.55 3.54 3.28 
55 438 Karl KOBIN 10.05.1999 Parksepa KK 3.52 
3.49 3.52 3.37 
56 437 Paavo MIKSON 11.12.1999 Parksepa KK 3.52 
3.52 3.32 3.43 
57 564 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK 3.50 
3.50 3.38 3.46 
58 465 Lepo KISAND 12.10.1999 Rannu KK 3.38 
3.33 3.38 X 
59 361 Sten PIHKVA 05.01.2000 Kose Gümn. 3.32 
3.02 3.01 3.32 
60 457 Enrike MIAGI 20.11.2000 Järvakandi Gümn. 3.30 
X 3.07 3.30 
61 450 Siim Aksel AMER 13.07.1999 Loksa Gümn. 3.27 
3.24 X 3.27 
62 458 Tõnu ALGRE 20.11.2000 Järvakandi Gümn. 3.23 
2.97 3.23 3.23 
63 466 Anty LEPPIK  Rannu KK 2.34 
X X 2.34 


